Housing/Mounting
Specification grade 6" housing, 6-1/2" aperture. 6-5/8" Ceiling opening.
16 Gauge galvanized steel housing with die-cast aluminum heat sink.
Requires minimum 3" clearance around fixture from insulation material.
Thermal protection provided in case of improper insulation use.
Dual nailer hanger bars are adjustable for 16" and 24" center joists
(14-1/4" to 24-1/2"). Nailer bars enable easy installation; may be extended
to rest on T-bar ceilings. Optional clip-on T-bar hangers also available.

R6NC
6" LED Recessed Downlight: Universal New Construction Housing
Ordering Information
For Intellect™ Enabled housing, refer to R6NCIE specification sheet.
Catalog No.
Type
Project
R6 Series
6" LED Recessed Downlight Trims
Height: 4-1/4"
7"
O.D.
5-3/4"
I.D.
Height: 4-1/4"
Specification Grade Specular Reflector
Specification grade specular reflector: narrow beam clear,
medium beam clear, wide beam clear, platinum, platinum
wheat, or white. OD: 7"; ID: 5-3/4"
Add “-C” (clear lens) or “-SL” (sandblast lens) after finish code
for wet location approved trim.
C6322N-CLR* - 34° Clear Reflector
C6322M-CLR* - 65° Clear Reflector
C6322W-CLR* - 75° Clear Reflector
C6322-PL* - 69° Platinum Reflector
C6322-PLWHE* - 69° Platinum Wheat Reflector
C6322-WHT - 72° White Reflector
*Available with White Painted Flange, add “–WPF” to part number.
7"
O.D.
5-3/4"
I.D.
Height: 4-1/4"
Two Piece Reflector/Baffle Trim
Two piece reflector/baffle: clear or white upper reflector,
black or white lower baffle; Includes (1) LF38-CL glass lens.
OD: 7"; ID: 5-3/4"
Approved for dry/damp locations. Approved for wet locations
when glass lens is installed.
C6321-CLR-(B,P) - Clear Reflector/
  Black or White Lower Baffle
C6321-WHT-(B,P) - White Reflector/
  Black or White Lower Baffle
7"
O.D.
5-5/8"
I.D.
Lensed Wall Wash Trim
Lensed Wall Wash Trim; Clear, Platinum
or White Reflector. OD: 7"; ID: 5-5/8"
C6323-CLR* - Clear Reflector
C6323-PL* - Platinum Reflector
C6323-WHT - White Reflector
*Available with White Painted Flange, add
“–WPF” to part number.
7"
O.D.